TOWN COMMISSIONER'S MEETING CHARLESTOWN, MARYLAND

April 25, 2023 6:00 PM

Town Hall, 241 Market Street and via Zoom

AGENDA

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance – President Capano

Approval of the Minutes – March 28 & April 11, 2023 – Charlestown Commissioners

Accounts Payable Review – Charlestown Commissioners

Old Business

Sheriff's Agreement – President Capano

Drainage System Maintenance Program – Bryan Lightner

Town Hall Screen Door – Bryan Lightner

New Business

Park Ranger Hires – President Capano

Election Board Alternate Appointment – President Capano

• Felicia Kennedy

Historic District Commission Appointment - President Capano

Jackie Akers

FY 2024 Budget Review - Richard Mahan

Public Comment

Join Zoom Meeting

 $\underline{https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87243476209?pwd=bzlWbnNOVHl2eEVaR1Q2T2dOQ2FtUT09}$

Meeting ID: 872 4347 6209

Passcode: 561195

Phone: 301-715-8592, 561195